Community Radio, Inc. - Terms of Use

Last Updated: 12/2023

Community Radio, Inc. is the proprietor and manager of various platforms, including KJIC.ORG, KJIC 90.5 FM, KQLC 90.7 FM, and the KJIC App. Additionally, "our services" extend to encompass third-party apps like iHeart Radio, Tune-In, YouTube, Spotify, Facebook, Instagram, X (previously known as Twitter), LinkedIn, and numerous others.

Acceptance of Terms: By accessing or using any of our services, you agree to comply with and be bound by these Terms of Use. Continued use of the services constitutes acceptance of any updates or modifications to the terms.

User Eligibility: There are no restrictions on who may use our services; however, users must comply with local laws. By using our services, you represent that you have the right, authority, and capacity to enter into these Terms of Use.

User Account: Users are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of their account information and promptly notifying Community Radio, Inc. of any unauthorized use or security breaches.

User Conduct: Users agree not to use our services for any unlawful purpose or in a way that could impair their proper operation.

Content: Users are solely responsible for the content they post. Community Radio, Inc. reserves the right to remove content that violates these terms, based on community guidelines or applicable laws.

Intellectual Property: All content and materials available on our services are the property of Community Radio, Inc. and are protected by copyright laws. Any reproduction, printing, or other use of Community Radio Inc material requires prior written consent.

Third-Party Links: Our services may contain links to third-party websites. Community Radio, Inc. is not responsible for the content or privacy practices of these sites.

Termination: Community Radio, Inc. reserves the right to terminate or suspend your access to and use of the services at its sole discretion.

Modifications: Community Radio, Inc. reserves the right to modify or discontinue, temporarily or permanently, the services with or without notice.

Disclaimer: The services are provided on an "as is" and "as available" basis. Community Radio, Inc. makes no representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, regarding the accuracy, completeness, or usefulness of the services. Views and expressions relayed by third-party apps, individuals, entities, or affiliates, including those accessed through services provided by Community Radio Inc., are not necessarily the views or expressions of Community Radio Inc. Community Radio Inc. disclaims any responsibility or liability for content, opinions, or expressions provided by third parties, and users acknowledge that such content is independent of Community Radio Inc.'s control. Users engage with third-party content at their own discretion, and Community Radio Inc. is not responsible for the accuracy, completeness, or reliability of information provided by third parties. The inclusion of links or references to third-party content does not imply endorsement or validation by Community Radio Inc. Users are encouraged to independently verify the information and use their judgment when interacting with third-party content or entities.

Limitation of Liability: In no event shall Community Radio, Inc. be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages arising out of or in any way connected with the use of the services.

Prohibited Conduct: Users shall not engage in any form of slander, abuse, harassment, or threats while using our services. Content or conduct deemed threatening, abusive, or slanderous is strictly prohibited. Community Radio, Inc. reserves the right to investigate and take appropriate legal action.

Donations: Any user has the option to donate to Community Radio Inc through our donation tools. By doing so, you acknowledge and affirm that the decision to donate is entirely voluntary on your part. Your contribution is directed to

Community Radio Inc, and Community Radio Inc maintains exclusive legal control over all donations. Additionally, you agree that the terms of the Community Radio Inc Privacy take precedence in conjunction with these Terms of Use. When donating, you express your consent to the terms and conditions outlined in all applicable policies. You confirm and assure that all payment information provided to Community Radio Inc or its third-party service providers is accurate, upto-date, and complete, and you commit to updating such information as needed to keep it accurate and complete. Should your payment face processing issues due to incorrect payment information, insufficient funds, or any other reason, you undertake to promptly furnish Community Radio Inc with alternative payment information to fulfill your donation pledge. It is mutually agreed that all donations are considered final and will not be refunded, either in full or in part.

Indemnity: Your use of our services is at your own risk. You agree to release, indemnify, and hold harmless Community Radio Inc. and its affiliates from any, and all loss, damages, or liability arising from your access or use of our services.

Governing Law and Jurisdiction: Our services (excluding linked sites) are managed by Community Radio, Inc. from its offices within the United States of America. By accessing our services, you agree that the laws of the State of Texas, without regard to conflicts of laws principles thereof, will govern all matters related to the use of our services. You agree and hereby submit to the exclusive personal jurisdiction and venue of the state and federal courts in the State of Texas concerning such matters. Additionally, you consent to extra-territorial service of process. However, it's important to note that, at the discretion of Community Radio, Inc., any disputes arising from or connected to this Agreement, or your use of our services may be resolved exclusively through mediation or arbitration. Community Radio, Inc. does not represent that materials on our services are suitable or available for use in locations outside of the United States. Individuals who choose to access our services from other locations do so at their own initiative and are responsible for compliance with local laws.

By using our services, you agree to abide by these Terms of Use. If you do not agree to these terms, please do not use our services.

Questions or concerns can be sent to:

Community Radio, Inc.

P.O. Box 1338

Santa Fe, TX 77510

281-824-1228

kjic@kjic.org